
5
. <

HYDERABAD | TUESDAY, 14 FEBRUARY 2023

,���� <�F����� 8D�D��
��� -�D�F��
!�� �	����;	�� 9�� % � ?���D�D� .�	����
<�D� 9�� #� -D��D�D 3�		��
3����DED� � %   '#�

;���� *  $ �"#'%%&(&� "#'$%&(&
0�8D�	 * ����D�
+���ED���F�

B�E���� *�����D��D�D�DED���F�

.49 * 7(%!! 6,!)"$;7.  !!"(

0�,�F���� ?D	� 9���F� ��� ?D	� �� 4

��DE	� ,����� ����� ��� ?�F������D���� D�� <�F������F���� �� 1��D�F�D	 ,����� D�� 0����F�
��� �� ?�F����� 4������� ,F�
"  " ��D�����
������ �� ��	� (�&� �� ?�F����� 4������� �0����F�
����<�	��� "  "�
9���G� �� ���� F� ����� �� 
�F	�G �� �����E	 E�� �� 
E���G�	E� �� -������� ��� E�� 2�E�E���� ��� ��E� ��� F�	�� ���G��F�� �

��EF	� 
��
���� 
����E��� �G�E���� �� ���
��G���� .�������� ��� G������G���� ;��������� �� ���G� �E� F��� �E��� F� ���,��������� :���G�� �� 6E��E�E�E -E�� 7������ ?�G���� .������� ���
�G����	� ��		 F� ��	� ��
=,� �� C���� �� =� =,� �� C�E� ��> E�� =C�E����� ����� ��> ��  #� #�" "# ��� ��G����� �� ���� �� ���6D��D�D�D -D�� 7�
����� 2����� -�D�F� �;3* ))(%"  "$$$�� ���

��		����� F��������� ��E�E������ G� �F	��E����

-�'# )*.&!# *$ &((*/� '# +,*+#,.&#-

���������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0���

� -�2���� "�1
� �!� 8�� 8D�D
 .����� ?����FD�� ��
�������� F� ��� 
��
������8�� ,��� <���� 8D�D
 E������� E� 9�� "'� 0����� <�E� 2����� %""  #� �"�
8��,��� <����8D�D
?��8�� 3E��
E<����� �#� 8�� -D	D,��� <����8D�D
 ?��8�� ;���E3E��
E<���� D�� �$� 8��� 8D�D
?��D��DC��,��� <����8E�E
 D		

��9���"�� �#� D�� �$�E�� �������� E�/�9�� " �!(�!'�8��E�E2E���� 9E�E�� # 7���� 0������<�E��2����� � %""  #
/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������*  (� '�" ""� /��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�* <�� #�"&�#&�$$#�!& �<�
��� @���� .���� @����� ?�� 7D�� @����� ?�� @����D�� 1���
3������ 1���� @���� D�� ?������ ;D���� ��� �� ���G� �� <��"�(#�##�$%$�() �<�
��� @�� .���� 0����� @���� 7E�� @����� @���� @����E�� 1��� 3������ 1���� 1��� E��
0����� 9��� ;E���� E	��� ���� ������ �������� ���
  !� "�" "# 
	�� G���� ����� ;?:/,�. 9��"%%'   &  $'%  !� ��� <�� $#� "�)((�"' �<�
��� 1���� @���� 7E�� @��
@����E��9���3������0�����0���� E��@�����?����;E���� E	������� ������ �������� ���
 !� "�" "# 
	�� G���� ����� ;?@7,�G9�� "%%'  !( !!% # !
/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� 4�������E	 ;	�� �� E� ������ �� !'##�## �� ��� F�E���� ;E��E 9��! %#� ?����� 9���$#�%� $#�&� $#�' �$$�'� ����E��� E�
CE	G�� /E�E�E��F 4�������E	 0��E��� CE	G�� /EFE 9E�E�� F�
E�� ��E� � 2����� F�	������ �� 8�� ,��� <���� 8E�E
 F������ F� 0D��*;��
��� �� -�9E���� 6�
E� E��
�������?����* # ���C���<�E��B���* $ ���C���<�E��9����* ?��� �� B�
�	E;E�
E�E����
������� ����� * <�� "� (�"(�)"'�  �<�
��� @�� .����� 0���� 7E��� @����� 0���� �����E�� 9��� 3������ @����� ?���� :�	�� � 4�G	����� �� @/?�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��" �("�()"�  �<�
��� @����� 7E�� 0����� @�� @����E�� 0���� 3������ 9����� @���������������������������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0���

� -�2���� "�1
� �!� 8��� 5�D��� <D�� 9D		D�DC��8�� ?��E 9E����E�E <E�9E		E�E �������� E� 9��%�%(� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� � %"" !'� �"� 8���
,��
D
D9D		D�DC�� 7E��8��8E��E�����	�9E		E�E<������� E� /� 9�� %�%(�!� 9E		E�EBE�� ?������ 0�������2����� %"" !'� �#�8�� 6��D�6�
D�9D		D�D?��8�� ?��E
9E����E�E<E�� <������� E� /� 9�� %�%(�!� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %"" !' �$�8�� ?��D9D����D�D<D�9D		D�D?��8��8D���D<D��<������� E� /� 9:%�
%(� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %"" !' �%� 8�� 8D��D�����	� 5����� ?�� 8�� B���E�E 9E�E�E�E <������� E� 9��!�!()� 9�E� ?E�FEFE @�

	�� 0������� 2�����
%"" !' �&� 8��� ?�D�D���� 9D		D�DC�� 8�� 6��E� 6�
E� 9E		E�E <������� E� / 9��%�%(�!� 9E		E�E�E�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %"" !'� �'� 8�� 9D		D�D 5������D /��
7E��� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E �������� E� /� 9�%�%(�!� 9E			E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %"" !'� �(� 8�� 9D		D�D -�D�� 3D��
�D�D� ?�� 7E�� 8�� 8E��E�����	�
9E		E�E<������� E�/9�%�%(�!� 9E		E�EBE�� ?������ 0�������2����� %"" !'
/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������*  &� '�" ""� /��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� ���������E	 
��
���� E�
�E������ "#&�!! �� ��� F�E���� /� 9�!!)�!,� /��� 9��$�($�$� 0������ B�		E��� 9�� 2�����
8���G�
E	 .��
��E����� 2����� E	��� ���� F��	���� G������G��� ������� F�	������ �� 8��� 5�E��� <E�� 9E		E�E F������ F�* 0E��* !(C��� <�E�� ?����* ;	�� 9��!#� C���*
;	�� 9��( ��9�8E��E�����	�� 9����* " C���<�E��

<��$)�!!�#)#�## �<�
��� 1���� 9��� 7D�� 0	���� @����D�� @���� 3������ 9����� @����
D��@����� @����;D���� E	������� ������ �������� ���
 $� "�" "# 
	�� G���� �����@7,�F9�� "%%'  !&  #!$' !

������� ����� * <�� !�#!�# �   �  �<�
��� :�� .���� @����� :�� 7D�� @����� @����D�� :�	�� � 4�G	����� �� @/?�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!#�!#�   �  �<�
��� @������� 7D�� @������� @����D�� :�	�����������������������������������������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0���

� -�2���� "�1
�

/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������*  %� '�" ""� /��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*

!� 8�� 2 6��� <���� ?��� � .� ��
�������� E� ��� ;D����� 8�� 8D��D�����	� 5����� E�������� E� /� 9�� "$�!!�!!!� 8����E	E BE�� ?������
;E��E
-E�E�� 2����� %""  #� �"� 8�� 8D��D�����	� 5����?��8�� B���E�E 9E�E�E�E� �#� 8�� ?��D 9D����D�D <D�9D		D�D?��8�� 8E���E� <E�� �$� 8��� 5�D���
<D�� 9D		D�D C�� 8�� ?��E 9E����E�E <E� 9E		E�E� �%� 8��� ,��
D
D 9D		D�D C�� 7E�� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E� �&� 8��� 5����� ?��D 5�����D C�� 8��
8E��E�����	� 5������ �'� 8�� 9D		D�D 5������D/�� 7E�� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E D�� �(� 8�� 9D		D�D -�D��3D��
�D�D�?�� 7E�� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E� 9�� �"�
� �&� D�� �������� D� 9��!�!()� 9�D� ?D�EDED @�

	�� 0������� 2����� %""  #� 9���#� � �$� D�� �������� D� /� 9� %�%(� 9D		D�D AD�� ?������ 0������� 2�����
%""  #�9�� �%�� �'� � �(� D�� D��������D�/�9�%�%(�!� 0�������2����� %"" !'

<��#�))�$!�&"&�%) �<�
��� @���� .���� 9����� 9��� 7D�� 1���� :�� @����D�� ?��
3������@�����?�� D��;D��D1����9���:�	�� �����;?:/ ,�F9�� "%%'   &  $&)' !E	������� ������ �������� ���
 !� "�" "# 
	�� G����

4�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� ���������E	 F��	���� 
��
���� F�E���� / 9�!!#� /��� 9��!�!() ����E��� E� 0������ B�		E��� 9�E� ?E�FEFE @�

	��
2����� 8���G�
E	 .��
��E���� 	�
���� 2����� G��� 
�E������ "! ��� ��� F�	������ �� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 5����� F������ F�* 0D��*;��
���� F�	���� �� /E�E�� ?���E <E��
?����* <�E��B���*;��
���� F�	���� �� 5�����?���E<E
E�E��9����*;��
���� F�	���� �� 5�����8E���?���E�<E�

������� ����� * <��% �  �   �  �<�
��� 1���� 7D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��%�  �   �  �<�
��� 1��� 7D�� :�	�����������������

44�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� BEGE�� <��������E	 ���� 
��
���� F�E����/� 9��! &�&� ����E���0������2�E
;E�G�E�E�� 2����� E�
�E������ #&"�% ?����� F�	������ ��8��
8E��E�����	� 5����� E��8�� ?��E9E����E�E<E�9E		E�E F������ F�*0����� * " !?�����*0D��* ;��
���� �� 9� ?��E9E����E�E<E��6��E�6�
E��?����* ;E�G�E�E�
<�E��B���*:����� ;��
�����9����*;��
���� �� 9<E
E6�����E<E��0�����* !&!�% ?��C��*0D��*;��
���� �� 7;���E��E� ?����*;E�G�E�E� <�E��B���*;��
���� ��
98E��E�����	�� 9����*;��
���� �� 9?��E9E����E�E<E��6��E�6�
E��@��D	 0�����* #&"�% ?��C��

������� ����� * <�� "$�&%�   �  �<�
��� @����� 1��� 7D�� ?���� 1��� @����D�� :�	�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�$&�%  �  �<�
��� @�� 7D��1���� ?�� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	��������������������������������

444�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ;	�� F�E���� /�9��!!)�!,� ����E��� E� ;	�� 9��"'� 9�E� /�9�� $�(!�! �"� 9�E� .22- -E��� 0������ 2�E
 ;E�G�E�E��
2������ 	E�� 
�E������ !&$�' ?����� F�	������ �� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 5����� F������ F�* 0D��* ;	�� 9��"&� ?����* A .�E���E
�B���* !( 1� C��� <�E��9����*!( 1�
C���<�E��

������� ����� * <��!"�% �   �  �<�
��� @��	�� 7D�� 1���� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!�"%�   �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� @����� 1��� @����D�� :�	��

4A�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 3����;��
���� F�E����/�9��! )� ����E��� E� 0������2�E
;E�G�E�E��,�����
��� 9��'()� /9��%�%(� 9��28.�/9��! $�(�
!!% � 9�E� <E
E	E�E
� 0������� 2������ 	E�� 
�E������ &'�% ?����� F�	������ �� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 5����� E�� 8�� ?��E 9E����E�E <E� 9E		E�E F������ F�*
0D��*5����2E		� -E�E��?����*;��
���� �� 9<E��E6�����E8������B���* ;��
���� �� @/E�E<E�� 9����* ;��
���� �� /8E��E�

������� ����� * <��!&�  �   �  �<�
��� ?������ 7D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!�& �   �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� ?���� @����D�� :�	�

A� ,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� 
��
���� F�E���� / 9� $$&� ����E��� E� 2��E��	E 9�E� ?��E	E�E
� 9�E� -E	E������E @������ 2��E��	E� 2����� 8��G�
E	 .��
��E����� 2�����

�E������ !$)�& ?�� D�� F�	������ �� 8��� ,��
E
E 9E		E�E F������ F�* 0D��*;��
���� �� / 9E�E��
�E <E�� ?����*!% 1��� C��� <�E�� B���* ;��
���� �� D
B���E����E��	��9����* ;��
���� �� -?�FFE<E�

������� ����� * <��!%�"%�   �  �<�
��� 1������ 7D�� @����� 1��� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!�%"�%  �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� 1���� @�� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	��

A4� ,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� BEGE�� ���� 
��
���� 
�E������ "  �& ?�� ��� F�E���� /�9�� $$&� ;	�� 9��$� 2��E��	E B�		E�� 9�E� ?��E	E�E
� 9�E� -E	E������E @������
2��E��	E� 2����� 8��G�
E	 .��
��E����� 2����� F�	������ �� 8��� 5����� ?��E 5�����E F������ F�* 0D��* ;��
���� �� 8 ;E�
E�E���� ?����*!% 1� C��� <�E��
B���*;��
���� �� D B���E����E�	�� 9����* ;��
���� �� / 9E�E��
�E <E�

������� ����� * <�� !)�  �   �  �<�
��� 9������� 7D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <�� !�) �   �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� 9����� @����D�� :�	��

-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0���

� -�2����"�1
��!�8��8D��D�����	� 5�����?��8�� B���E�E9E�E�E�E �������� E� 9�� !�!()� 9�E� ?E�FEFE@�

	�� 0������� 2����� %"" !'� �"�8��� 5�D���
<D�� 9D		D�D C�� 8�� ?��E 9E����E�E <E� 9E		E�E <������� E� 9��%�%(� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %""  #� �#� 8��� 5����� ?��D 5�����D C�� 8��
8E��E�����	� 5������ <������� E� 9��!�!()� 9�E� ?E�FEFE @�

	�� 0������� 2����� %"" !'� �$� 8���,��
D
D9D		D�DC�� 7E�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E <������� E� /�
9��%�%(�!� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������ 0������� 2����� %"" !'� �%� 8�� 9D		D�D 5������D /�� 7E�� 8�� 8E��E�����	� 9E		E�E <������� E� /� 9��%�%(�!� 9E		E�E BE�� ?������
0�������2�����%"" !'� �&�8�� 9D		D�D-�D��3D��
�D�D�?�� 7E��8��8E��E�����	�9E		E�E<������� E�/�9��%�%(�!� 9E		E�EBE�� ?����� 0�������2����� %"" !'
/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������*  &� '�" ""� /��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*

<��( �$ �%'#�'$ �<�
��� 0����� 7D�� 1���� @����D�� 1��� 3������ ?������ @���� D��
?������ 1��� ;D���� ��� �� ���G� �� <��$'�!'�(($�(" �<�
��� 1���� ?���� 7E�� ?�������� @����E�� 0���� 3������ 0����� 1��� E�� 0����� @�� ;E���� E	��� ����
������ �������� ���
  !� "�" "# 
	�� G���� �����;?:/,�F9�� "%%'   &  $')( !� ��� <��##�""�&((�)" �<�
���@����� @���� 7E��@����� @�� @����E��?�� 3������
0�����0���� E��9�����@��;E���� E	������� ������ �������� ���
!(� !�" "# 
	�� G���� ����� @7 ,�G9��"%%'  !&  # &% !

,		 ��D� 
D�� D�� 
D�F�	 �� <��������D	 ADFD�� ;	�� E�D���� /�9��##�&� ?���D��� D� ;D��D 9��� #%$�#!$�")#� -	�F� 9�*)� <� ,��D�D�D
�
2�����8���F�
D	 .��
��D����� 7D��
�D������ !$ (�%% �)) �## � $!(�""� ?����� E�	������ ��8�� 8D��D�����	� 5������8�� 9D		D�D8D��D�����	� E������
E�* 0D��*$ � ���� <�E��?����* ?��� ��	� F� ��� ������ �� /�

E�	E
E�� ?�F�E�
E��E
�B���* 7E��� �� -�		E
<E
�	�� 8��E	E ?E
FE�E� E�� �������9����* 7E�� ��
-��
������<E
E<E��
������� ����� * <�� !�%&�%%�   �  �<�
���� :�� .���� 1���� ?�� 7D�� 1���� 1��� @����D�� :�	��� 4�G	����� �� @/?�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!%�&%�%  �  �<�
��� 1������ 7D�� ?���� 1��� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	�����������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0���

� -�2���� "�1
�

/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������* � /��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*

�!� 8�� ?D� <D��D�����D .������ ��
�������� F� ��� ;��
������* 8��� 2��� 8D		���D�� E�������� E� .�� 9���		E ?�E
�	� .����� 2������
��8�		� /�9� !)� ! �$� 0����� <�E�� 2����� %""  # ,	�� E� .�� B��E�E .��
��E����� .�E�EFF�E� ?�G���� A����#� 0����� <�E�� ) 7E��� 2����� %""  #� �"� 8��� 2���

��8D		���D��C��8�2��� B���E����E��	�� �#� 8�� 2���A�E�D����D��	�?��8�� 9E�E�E�E�9��" � # E�� E�������� E� /�9�� " �!(�!) �,� ! 7���� / ?9E�E�� 0������
<�E�� 2����� %""  # � "&� "�" !) <��& �$%�)$$�"$ �<�
��� ?���� 7D�� 1���� 1��� @����D�� 9���
3������1���� 1��� D��@�����1���;D����
	�� �������� ���
 !�!!�" ""� 
	�� G���� �����;?:�����D�� ,�F "%%'   &  $'#' !

,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� �EGE�� ���� ����E��� E� /�9��'"�",�� <E
EG�E���E
��E,��E�E�E
 ;E��E 9��! %#� ;E�
E���� 9��$� ;	�� 9��(� 9�E�
/��� 9��!)�!$�)(� E�
�E������ ###�% ��� �E��� 9�E� ?�� ?�����E�E .����� 2������ 8�		 ,��E�E�E
� 2����� 8��G�
E	 .��
��E���� F�	������ �� 8��� 2��� 8E		���E��
-������ F� 0D��* ?��� �� 2 ?�����E�E <E� ��G� ?����*:����� ;	��� B���*7E�� �� ?���E���E�E ?E��E
 �� ��
� ������ E�� ���� �� 5E��E ?������E� �� ��
� �������
9����*# ��C���<�E� 	��� ��� 
E��E���

������� ����� * <��"(�#%�   �  �<�
��� @����� 0���� 7D�� @����� 1��� @����D�� :�	�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�(#�%  �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� 0����� @���� 1��� 3������ :�	�����������������

-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0��� 
�
-�2���� "�1
�

/D����?�
E�	�F;���������* �
/��D�	� �� ?�F����/�E�*

/��F��
������ ;��
����*

�!� 8�� ?D
���D .����� @�D�����<�
�������� F� ��� 
E������ D�8�� ?���8D��D� AD	�� E� 8�� ?���8D�DE��E ?�E�D��� ,�������� E�*/�9�� )�" &� 
E��
��E�� ;�		E������E� BE���G��������8E��E	 2������%"" !'� "� 8�� ?���8D��D� AD	�?��8�� ?���,		EFE���� #� 8��� ?���8D�DE��E ?�E�D�� �C��8�� ?���8E��E� BE	�� 9��" �
# E�� E�������� E� /�9�� )�!%)�!� ;�		E������E B�		E��� BE���G�������� 8E��E	� 2������%"" !' $� 8�� ?�D�� 8D��D� AD	�� ?�� 8�� 3���E�� ?E��F E�������� E� * /�9�� )�" )�
;�		E������E� 6����E
E��?��E��� BE���G��������8E��E	� 2������%"" !'�� ""� '�" !)�

<�� !�) �$!�&&#�$$ �<�
���:��.����9����� 7D��� 1����:��@����D��� ?��3������?���� @���� D��1���� 1��� ;D���� E	������� ������ ��������
���
 !� "�" "# 
	�� G���� �����;?:/,�F9�� "%%'   &  $&(# ! �

!�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� ���������E	 	E��
�E������ !)$ �� �D��� E	�������<.. ������ ���������E	 ����� �21:�	�� F��	� ����� ��
�E������ (!&�'' ����
F�E���� /�9�� $$#�! �� ;�		E������E� /����9�� )�" ) ����E��� ��E� ,��E���E ?�E
� @�

	�� ;�		E������E B�		E�� �2�E
 ;E�G�E�E� � BE���G�������� 8E��E	 � 2����� /�����G�
F�	������ ��8�� ?�E��8E��E�BE	� � F������ F�*0D��* 2�����
���<�E��B���* ?��,		E�-E����9����* ?�� 6�E��
?E��F�?����* ! �E������2E		�
������� ����� * <��!)� "�   �  �<�
��� 9������� 7D�� @�� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <�� !�) �"  �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� 9����� @����D�� @�� 3������ :�	��

"�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� �EGE�� ���������E	 ����
�E������ !##�## ����E��� F�E���� /�9�� $$#�! �� ;�		E������E� ���� /�9�� )�" & ����E��� E� 6����
E�� ?��E��� ;�		E������E2�E

;E�G�E�E�� BE���G��������8E��E	 2����� /�����G� F�	������ ��8�� ?���8E��E�BE	� F������ F�*0D��* ?66�E��E� BE	�� B���* ?���8E�EFEF�?�F�E���9����+ ;�?�B���E�E<E��E
?�����E���?����* !%����� ��E��
������� ����� * <�� )� &�$  �  �<�
��� 9��� 7D�� ?�� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <�� ) �&$ �  �<�
��� 9����� @����D�� ?�� 3������ 1���� :�	��

#�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� ���������E	 	E�� 
�E������ !%# ������� E	������� <.. ������ ���������E	 ����� �21:�	�� F��	� ����� �� E�
�E������ )!#�&$ ����� F�E���� /�9� � $$#�!
����E��� E� ;�		E������E /�9�� )�!% � ����E��� E� 6����
E�� ?��E��� ;�		E������E 2�E
E ;E�G�E�E� �BE���G�������� 8E��E	� 2����� /�����G� F�	������ �� 8��� ?��� 8E�EF��F
?�F�E�� �F������ F�*0D��*?6�8��E
E�E�B���* ?6�8�		E�9����*2���� ..<�E��?����* .��GE�/���E
������� ����� * <�� "!�#%�"  �  �<�
��� @����� :�� 7D��� @����� 1��� @����D�� @�� 3������ :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�!#�%" �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @������� @����D�� 1��� 3������ @����� :�	�����������������

$�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� �EGE�� ���������E	 ����
�E������ $)% ����E��� F�E���� /�9��� !#$�! �!#$�" �� G��F��	� � ;	�� 9�� ' ����E��� ��E� ?�� 7E	���E ;E�E
���E�� ?
������8�		 �
@��E	� �� 2����� <�E�� .��F��	� 2�E
 ;E�G�E�E� E��E� .��F��	� B�		E�� E�� 8E��E	� 2����� /�����G� F�	������ �� 8�� ?��� 8E��E� BE	� �F������ F�* 0D��*$ ��� ���� <�E�
B���* ;��
���� �� 
	�� 9�� ! �9����*;��
���� �� ;	��9�� ',�� 6 7E���
��?����* ;��
���� �� 
	�� 9��&
������� ����� * <�� "!�  �   �  �<�
��� @����� :�� 7D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <�� "�! �   �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @�� @����D�� :�	�����������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0��� 
�
-�2���� "�1
�

/D����?�
E�	�F;���������* �
/��D�	� �� ?�F���� /�E�*

/��F��
������;��
����*

!� 8�� A���D�D ?D� .����� @�D���� ��
�������� F� 
��
������* 8��A��D�D�D <D�2�	� E�������� E� /��� 9��  "�!))� 9�E�,��E���E ?�E
�@�

	�� 0�����
B�		E�� E�� ;��� 2������%"" !'� ,����E ;�E����� ,	�� E�������� E� 8�� B���E�E ?E� .����� @�E���� .�� 8�� ?�����E�E 2������ 8�		 � /��� 9�� ! �2� 0����� -� ;E�� <�E�
�2������%""  #� �"� 8�� A��D�D�D <D� 2�	�� ?�� 8�� B���E�E 6�����E�E� 2�	� �#� 8���A���D�D

D 2�	� C�� B��E�E�E <E� 2�	� � 9�� �"� � �#� E�� E�������� E� /�9�* "�!))
9�E�,��E���E?�E
�@�

	�� 0�����B�		E�� E��;���2������%"" !' ""� "�" !)�

<�� &&�($�$&#�# �<�
��� ?���� ?�� 7D�� 0���� 1��� @����D�� 1��� 3������ ?���� @���� D�� @����� ;D����� E	��� ���� ������ �������� ���

 !� (�" "" ����� @��
7�D�7�D�,�F "%%'  !$   %") !
	�� G����

4�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ����
�E������ ") �$ �� ����� ����E��� E�9�E���� /���9�!)�! �!#(�/�9�%��<�,��E�E�E
�A�FE� 7E��
.��	��� ?�����/� 9� '!�$-� -	�G�9��#� <,��E�E�E
 � 0�����<�E��2����� 8���G�
E	 .��
��E���� � 2����� ��E����� �� ��� �E
� �� 8�� B��E�E�E<E�2�	� E�� F������ F�* 0E��*
;��
���� ��2�B���E�E

E+?����* ;��
���� ��	� F� 5�����B���E�E?�E
� �� ������+ C���* ;��
���� �� -� ?�FFE<E� E�� 9����*# ��� ����<�E�
������� ����� * <��!$�(!�   �  �<�
��� 1������� 7D�� 0����� :�� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <�� !�$(�!  �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� 1���� 0���� @����D�� :�� 3������ :�	�����������������

44� ,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ���� �<��������E	 
	�� � 
�E������ )#!�'' �� ���� �����E��� E� 9�E� /�9� %�"#' �/�9�� '#�- 0����� B�		E��� 9�� 2����� 8���G�
E	
.��
��E���� �2����� /��� ��E����� �� ��� �E
� �� 8��� B���E�E

E 2�	� E�� F������ F�*0E��* ;��
���� �� 9� <E
E <E�+ ?����* ;��
���� �� @� /E�E <E�+ C���* /���E E��
9����*;��
���� �� @� ?��E�E�

������� ����� * <��"#�'&�   �  �<�
��� @����� @���� 7D�� ?������ ?�� @����D�� :�	�
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�#'�&  �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @����� ?���� @����D�� ?�� 3������ ��	��������������������������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0��� 
�
-�2���� "�1
�

/D�� �� ?�
E�	�F ;���������* � /��D�	� �� ?�F����/�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*

�!� 8�� A��D�D����D.����� @�D����� ��
�������� E� ��� ;��
������8�� ?D��D
��� ;�DE�D�D�D<D� E�������� E� /� 9� !)�! �!#&� 0������ <�E�� 2������
,����E ;�E���� %""  #� �"� 8�� <D
EDE� -���
��� ?�� 8�� ?�FFE <E�� �#� 8��� ?D��D
��� 2����D 6�
D�� C�� 8�� ?E��E
��� ;�EF�E�E�E <E�� �$� 8��� -�D�D��� /���

��-���
��� B�� 8�� <D
EDE� -���
��� 9�� �"� �� �$� D�� �������� D� 1	D� 9��# !� ?D� @������ ?D���� 9D�D�� ! 7���� 6�����
D��� .�D���D
��	� 9D�D�� 2������ ,����D
;�D���� %""  '� �%� 8��� ;D	D���� ?���
���DC��8�� B���E�E 9E�E�E�E �������� E� /�9�* !�$%-� ?��E	E�E
B������ ;��E�E����� 9�	E
E��� 2������,����E ;�E���� %""" "

"#� #�" ""� <�� "�!%�)"�" (�#' �<�
��� @��.���� 1������ 7D��9����� @��@����D��@��3������0���� D��
@�����?����;D���� E	������� ������ �������� ���
 !� "�" "# ����� ;?:/ ,�F "%%'   &  $'$! !
	�� G����

��4��
9��!�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 1	E� 9��#� ?�G��� 1	���� 6������ @������ /��� 9��%�)!�#(� .�E���E
��	� 9E�E� % 7E��� "��.����<�E�
2����� E� 
�E������ $"�(�) ?�� D�� E�� ��������� E�� ���
�G����� ��E�� �� )$# ?�� D�� �� 	E�� F�	������ �� 8�� <E
FEF� -���
����-����D���� �� ?���*0D��* ;��
���� �� .��
7E���
� ;E��E��� �?����* ;��
���� �� A� B���E�E 7E���
� E�� -� 2�
E�E��B���* ;��
���� �� 7E���
� ,
E��
���� E�� ���� ;��
������ G�

���� �E		�9����* $ �� C��� 8���G�
E	
<�E��-����D���� �� 1	D�*0D��* .�

�� E��E �� ������ �?����* 5���� �E		 �� ���� 1	E� E�� 1	E� 9�� $�B���*.�

�� G������� �9����* .�

�� G������� E�� �
�� �� ��� �� F������
���� 1	E� E��1	E� 9��!�
������� ����� * <��##�!#�   �  �<�
��� @����� @���� 7D�� @������� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ *<�� #�#!�#  �  �<�
��� @���� 7D�� @����� :��@����D�� :�	��������������������������������

4��
�9��" ,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 1	E� 9��# !� ?�G��� 1	��� E� = ?E� @����� ,
E��
����> ����E��� E� /��� 9� $�%�&'�&,� / 9��" $ �� 6�����
E�� B�		E��� 2�����
��8���G�
E	 .��
��E���� 7�
��� �� ! 7E��� ?E���� 9E�E�� 2����� E� 
�E������ "& ?� D�� ��������� E�� ���
�G����� ��E�� �� '(&�&�) ?�� ��� �� 	E�� F�	������ �� 8�� ?E��E
���

;�EF�E�E�E <E� F������ F�* -����D���� �� ?���>0D��* $ � C���� 8���G�
E	 <�E� �?����* .�

���� CE		 �� @�	�
���� /�
E��
��� �� ��
� ������ ���
 ����� .�

���� ��
8���G�
E	 ?G���	�B���* .�

����CE		 �� ���� 
��
���� F� ��� ���� �� 
���E	 E�� @�	���E
�,���G�E���� E�� ���� 
��
������ G�

���� �E		 �9����* .�

����CE		 �� -� <E
E<E�
E�� G�

���� �E		 �� ���� 
��
���� �-����D���� �� 1	D�*0D��*:
�� E��E �� ?E� @����� �� ������ �?����* 1	E� 9�� ?1"�B���*.������� E�� �
�� �� ��� �� F������ ���� �	E� E��
G�

�� ���
� �9����* :
�� E��E �� ?E� @����� �� ������
������� ����� * <��"(�  �   �  �<�
��� @����� 0���� 7D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�( �   �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� 0����� @����D�� ��	��������������������������������
-��)
���)0�� � ������� 
�  
��
����(
�
0�0�
��%�0�0	

��  �0	2�� "0
� 
� -��1
��2 +
������
	 0	� "�
0��� 
�
-�2���� "�1
�

/D�� ��
?�
E�	�F ;���������* � /��D�	� �� ?�F����/�E�*

/��F��
���� �� ;��
����*

!� 8��� ,��D	� ?�F�D����D .����� @�D���� ��
�������� F� 
��
������8��� ?D���D	D 6��D
����� D�������� D� 9��&#�#� .�� ?�� <E
 .����� 2������ 8�		��
A��� !� 0������ <�E�� 8E�E	E���
�
��E
� 2����� %""  #� "� 8��� ?D���D	D 6��D
����� C�� 8�� ?�����E�E 3E�� ;�E�E�E <E� 6��E
���� E�������� E� / 9�� !#�!%�#'�
<E
E	E�E
 B����� ;��E
E��� @��E	�� 2����� � %""" "� #� 8�� A���D�D ?�EED <D� 2������� ?�� 8�� 7E���
��E�E�E�E E�������� E� 9�� #�( 3��� ?G���	 <�E�� ;��E�E����
2����� � %""" "� $� 8�� ?�����D�D 3D�� ;�D�D�D <D� 6��D
���� ?�� 8�� ;�		E�E�� E�������� E� / 9��!#�!%�#'� <E
E	E�E
 B����� ;��E
E��� @��E	�� 2����� %""" "

 (� '�" "" <�� !�' �%(�("&�$) �<�
���:��.���� ?������ 7D�� 1���� 0���� @����D��0���� 3������ @����� ?�� D��
1����9���;D���� E	������� ������ �������� ���
 !� (�" "! ����� ;?:/,�F9��"%%'   &  $'%% !
	�� G����

4��
 9��!�4��
 9��!�*,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ���� E�
�E������ !%" �� �E��� F�E���� /��� 9�� !#�!'�&� ����E��� E� @ ? 9��%'$�"�
�� ��! CE��� !& -	�G�� ;��E
E�� 0��������� 9�E� ;���E�E�� @�

	� E�� .������� @��E	� 8���G�
E	���� 2����� /�����G� F�	������ �� 8�� ?E���E	E 6��E
���� F������ F�* 0D��* " C���

<�E��?����* 
��
���� �� .� B���E�E<E��E
�B���* ;��
���� �� ?�E�� -��E?E��F�9����* ;��
���� �� ;� B���E�E,���E�E�E�E�:����
������� ����� * <��!!�&#�   �  �<�
��� 0	���� 7D�� ?���� @���� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ *<�� !�!&�#  �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� ?������ @����D�� @���� 3������ :�	�����������������

�� ��4��
 9��"�* ,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� ���������E	 BEGE�� ?��� E�
�E������ !%# ?�� DE��� ����E��� E� 9�E���� /��� 9��!#�!'�&� @ ? 9��%'$�"� ! CE��� !& -	�G�� ;��E
E��
0��������� 9�E� ;�����E�� @�

	� E�� .������� @��E	� 8���G�
E	���� 2����� F�	������ �� 8��� ?E���E	E F������ F�* 0D��* " � C��� <�E�� ?����* ;��
���� �� 6� ?����E�E�E

E�
B���*;��
���� �� ?�E�� -��E?E��F� 9����*:��;��
����
������� ����� * <��!!�' �   �  �<�
��� 0	���� 7D�� ?������ @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��!�!'�   �  �<�
��� :�� 7D�� ?�������� @����D�� :�	�����������������������������������������������

�� ��4��
9��#�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ���� E�
�E������ #  ��� DE��� ����E��� E� ��E���� /��� 9��!#�!'�&� @ ? 9��%'$�"� ! CE��� !& -	�G�� ;��E
E�� ����������
9�E� ;�����E�� @�

	� E��.������� @��E	� 8���G�
E	���� 2����� F�	������ ��8��� ?E���E	E 6��E
���� F������ F�*0D��*?��� F�	���� �� 9� ?E��E�E�E�E�E�?����* ?��� F�	���� ��
.�E		E B���E�E?E
FE���E?E�����B���* " �� �����<�E��9����* ?��� F�	���� ��BE��E�E6��� 7���E

������� ����� * <��""�)%�   �  �<�
��� @����� @�� 7D�� 9����� 1��� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�")�%  �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @����� 9��� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	�������������������������������

�� ��4��
9��$�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ���� E�
�E������ #  ��� DE��� ����E��� E� ��E���� /��� 9��!#�!'�&� @ ? 9��%'$�"� ! CE��� !& -	�G�� ;��E
E�� ����������
9�E� ;�����E��@�

	� E��.������� @��E	� 8���G�
E	���� 2����� F�	������ ��8��� ?E���E	E 6��E
���� F������ F�*0D��* 5���� -E�EE��?����*;E��E�E	��E�B���* 7E�� F�	���� ��
?�E�	 -E��?E��F�:������9����* ?��� ��	� F�;�����
E�� B���E�E,���E�E�E�E �� ������
������� ����� * <��""�)%�   �  �<�
��� @����� @�� 7D��� 9����� 1��� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�")�%  �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @����� 9��� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	��������������������������������
4��
 9��%�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� �� <��������E	 BEGE�� ?��� E�
�E������ #!' �� ���� ����E��� E� ;	�� 9��&%�&&�&'� /��� 9��� $#�-!�$#�-"�$#�-#� 9�E� 3����	 -��	����� /���E <�E�
,��E�,��E	E������ B�		E��� @��E	� 8E��E	� 2����� F�	������ ��8�� B���E�E ?�FFE<E�2������� F������ F�* D� ;	�� 9�* &%* 0E��* # C���<�E�� ?����* ;	�� 9�* &$�C���* 9�-����E��
� 9����* <E�	�E�;��
���� 0����� ) �)%?��D��E�;	��9�*&&�&'*0D��* -���.E�E	�?����* ;	�� 9��&(�B���* # C���<�E��9����* ;��
���� �� <E�	�E�0�����* ""&�!$?��D��
������� ����� * <��"'�' �   �  �<�
��� @����� ?���� 7D��� ?������ @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�"'�   �  �<�
��� @�� 7D�� @����� ?���� @����D�� :�	��������������������������������

�� ��4��
 9��&�,		 ��E� 
E�� E�� 
E�G�	 �� <��������E	 �EGE�� ���� E�
�E������ ! &�%% ?�� D�� ����E��� E� @ ? 9��$$)�#� " CE��� !$ -	�G�� <E���E�� ?������ 8E���
��� @��E	� 8��G�
E	���� 2�����
F�	������ ��8�� ?�����E�E3E�� ;�E�E�E<E�6��E
���� F������ F�*0D��* ;��
���� �� 6BB���E�E<�����B���* ;��
����8<E����E��� ;��
���� �� .�3E�� 2�
E	�9����* !"����� 5���� -E�E�
������� ����� * <��""�&$�   �  �<�
��� @����� @�� 7D�� ?���� 1��� @����D�� :�	��
0,<90?@ 8:90C /0;:?4@ * <��"�"&�$  �  �<�� @�� 7D�� @����� ?�� @����D�� 1��� 3������ :�	��

�@�� F��������� � 
����E����� E�������� �� ������� �� ��� 
��������� �� ?�F���G���� �(� �� ?�G���� !# �� ���,G�� �� ���
�G� �� ��
� E�E�	EF	� �� �����
 ��� ��G���� E�������@��� 9���F�
��D		 D	�� ����� D� 9���F� ����� ?�E<�	� �&� �� <�	� �(� �� ?�F����� 4������� 0����F�
��� <�	���"  " �� ��� -��������2�D�D������ 1�� ���D�	�� ���
� D�� F��������� ��
�D	�� 
	�D�� ����� �� 	��� �� 6D��D�D�D -D���� B�E���� ���������E��E�E�EFE���G�
 ����� ��� ��D� =
����D��� D����� ��� �D	�>� @�� 0�E�G���� ��		 F� G����G��� �������

���E	 ���
�*��FE��E�G��������� ��  #� #�" "# ���
 !!*  E
 �� !!�" E
 ���� ��	�
���� ��������� �� % 
������� @�� ��������� F����� �� �������� �� �������� ����� �E
� E�
���
�*��FE��E�G��������� E�� ��� ��� ���� 4� E�� 
E������ ���� �� G��� E�� ��� ��E����� ������ 
	������ �� �����
��� �
��
�
����
 �� ����������� �	�� ����$G	������ & %,� 38/,
8E�����E�E
�,
���
��� 3����EFE��@�	E��E�E %   #(� G���EG� 9�� $ �"#(#&$ %�
�F�	� (!$"    &!�&&� 0�
E�	* ��EED�D�+ED��D�F��������E�� ����+ED��D�F������������������������
/E��*  )� "�" "#� ;	DF�* 3����EFE� ?��� ,��������� ����G��� 6E��E�E�E -E�� 7���

Chandanagar Branch (2353), D.No.2-85/1, Ground floor, NH9,
Chandanagar, Hyderabad-500 050

Phone No: 040-23032600, E-mail:iob2353@iob.in

Date :10.02.2023
Place:Vijayawada Benz Circle

Sd/-Authorised Officer,
TAMILNAD MERCANTILE BANK LIMITED

Auction Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Assets Under The Securitisation And
Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 Read
With Proviso To Rule 8(6) Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AUCTION SALENOTICE FOR IMMOVABLEPROPERTY

TAMILNADMERCANTILE BANKLTD

APPENDIX IV-A [See Proviso to Rule 8(6)]

Vijayawada Benz Circle Branch, Ground Floor, D.No.64-9-1,
M.G. Road, Behind Eenadu Office, Benz Circle, Vijayawada-
520 010 Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh. Ph: 0866-2492983,
Cell:91000 46082.Email: Vijayawada_benzcircle@tmbank.in65110TN1921PLC001908

Notice is hereby given to the public ingeneraland in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)
that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
actualpossession of which has been taken by theAuthorised Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile
Bank Limited, Vijayawada Benz Circle Branch (Secured Creditor), willbe sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 15.03.2023 for recovery of
Rs. 9,99,685.55 dueto Tamilnad Mercantile BankLimited, Vijayawada Benz Circle Branch
(Secured Creditor) from Borrower / Proprietor Mr.Kesana Madhu, S/o.Veera Raghavayya,
No. 424 Elamarru, Pedaparupudi, Elamarru, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521148 Also
addressed at:D.No.6/161, 6th ward, R.S.No.106/6, Pedda Veedhi, Near Sangam School,
Gudivada, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh 521301 and Guarantor / Mortgagor are
Mrs.Kesana Aruna Kumari W/o. Mr.Kesana Madhu, D.No.6/161, 6th ward, R.S.No.106/6,
Pedda Veedhi, Near Sangam School, Gudivada, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh 521 301.
The Reserve Price will be Rs.28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight lakh Only) and Earnest
Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs.2,80,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only).
The under mentioned property/properties will be sold by public auction on 15th March
2023 for recovery of a sum of Rs. 9,99,685.55/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand Six hundred Eighty Five and Paise Fifty Five Only) as on 31.01.2023
plus future interest and costs payable by the above party.
Place ofAuction:Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited,Vijayawada Benz Circle Branch,
Ground Floor, D. no.64-9-1,M.G. Road, Behind Eenadu Office,Benz Circle, Vijayawada
– 520 010, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.
Date and Time of Auction Sale: 15.03.2023 and 1.00 P.M.
Description of the immovable properties to be sold.: On Equitable mortgage of residential
land to the extent of 71.6/9 sq.yds and Residential Thatched house constructed situated
R.S.No. 106/6, Door No. 6/161, 6th ward, Gudivada, Municipal area, Krishna District, Andra
pradesh standing in the name of Mrs. Kesana Aruna Kumari W/o. Kesana Madhu.
Boundaries : North : Municipal Road, South : Site belongs to Mahadevudu subrahmanyam
the boundary wall of this schedule property, East : A joint house wall in between the schedule
property and property of Siripurapu Surya Prakasa Rao,West : Wall of Maradani Ajanayulu

Note: The sale notice is also uploaded/ published on website (www.tmb.in). For terms and
conditions of the auction, visit our website www.tmb.in / Vijayawada Benz Circle Branch

RESERVEPRICE:Rs.28,00,000/- EMD:Rs. 2,80,000/-

1 Total Income fromOperations 1.41 4.25 2.45
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.55) (5.15) (0.97)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(afterExceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.55) (5.15) (0.97)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.55) (5.15) (0.97)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and Other ComprehensiveIncome (1.55) (5.15) (0.97)
(after tax)]

6 Equity Share Capital 1140.31 1140.31 1140.31
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the
previous year

8 Earnings per share (before extraordinary
items) (of Rs. 10/- each)
1. Basic: (0.01) (0.05) (0.01)
2. Diluted: (0.01) (0.05) (0.01)

9 Earnings per share (after extraordinary
items) (of Rs.10/- each)
1. Basic: (0.01) (0.05) (0.01)
2. Diluted: (0.01) (0.05) (0.01)

(RS. IN LAKHS)

CIN : L45400TG1984PLC004777
Regd.Office: FLATNO-301, DBN PADMAVATHIARCADE, 6-3-709/A/10/A

PUNJAGUTTAOFFICERS COLONY, PUNJAGUTTAHYDERABAD - 500082

SOURCE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Note:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and

approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th
February 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Financial Results
filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /
Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. i.e. BSE
Limited at www.bseindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2022

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sr.
No. PARTICULARS

9 Months
ending

31-12-2022
Un-Audited

Quarter
ending

31-12-2021
Un-Audited

Quarter
ending

31-12-2022
Un-Audited

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13-02-2023

For Source Industries (India) Limited
sd/-

N.Sudhakar
Managing Director

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

1 Total Income from operations (net) - - - - - -
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period -1.97 -5.50 -1.99 -9.62 -7.39 -0.11

before Tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period -1.97 -5.50 -1.99 -9.62 -7.39 -0.11
before tax (after Exceptional and/
or Extraordinary items)

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period -1.97 -5.50 -1.99 -9.62 -7.39 -0.11
after tax (after Exceptional and/
or Extraordinary items)

5 Total Comprehensive Income for -1.97 -5.50 -1.99 -9.62 -7.39 -0.11
the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

6 Equity Share Capital 30.00 30.00 1,060.00 30.00 1,060.00 30.10
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation - - - - - -

Reserve) as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet of the previous year

8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-
each) (for continuing and
discontinued operations)
(a) Basic -0.66 -1.83 -0.02 -3.21 -0.07 -0.00
(b) Diluted -0.66 -1.83 -0.02 -3.21 -0.07 -0.00

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13-02-2023

Notes
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the stock
exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)
regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the
Stock Exchange Webiste (www.bseindia.com) and our website www.covidh.co.in

COVIDH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

For COVIDH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-

GANAPA NARSI REDDY
Director

DIN : 09482406

S.
No.

CIN: L72200TG1993PLC015306
Registered office: B-2, Plot 797/A, Road 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana 500033

Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the
quarter ended 31st December 2022

Quarter Ended Year Ended
31.03.2022
Audited

Nine Months
31-12-2021
Unaudited

31-12-2022
Unaudited

31-12-2021
Unaudited

30-6-2022
Unaudited

31-12-2022
Unaudited



ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
6 eT+>∑fi¯yês¡+ 14 |òæÁãe] 2023

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
$<ë´s¡Tú\ ÁbÕD≤\qT rdüTÔqï l#Ó’‘·q´

j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’ Vü≤‘·´ πødüT qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷\ì
uÛ≤s¡‘· $<ë´]ú ô|ò&ÉπswüHé (mdtm|òt◊) sêh ø£$T{°
Á|üuÛÑT‘ê«ìï &çe÷+&é #˚dæ+~. Ä $<ë´]úøÏ n+&É>±
ì\ã&çq mdtm|òt◊ Hêj·T≈£î\ô|’ nÁø£eT πødüT\T
ãHêsTT+#·&Üìï rÁe+>± K+&ç+∫+~. á y˚Ts¡≈£î
Ä dü+|òüT+ sêh n<Ûä´≈£åî\T ÄsYm˝Ÿ eT÷]Ô,
ø±s¡´<ä]Ù {Ï Hê>∑sêE k˛eTyês¡+ ˇø£ Á|üø£≥q
$&ÉT<ä\ #˚XÊs¡T. l#Ó’‘·q´ ø±˝ÒJ˝À Ç+≥sY
Á|ü<∏äeT dü+e‘·‡s¡+ #·<äTe⁄‘·Tqï ìeTà\ s¡e÷<˚$
Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´≈£î ø±s¡≈£î˝…’q j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’ Vü≤‘·´πødüT
qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷\ì &çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. e÷s¡Tÿ\T,
sê´+≈£î\ ø√dü+ $<ë´s¡Tú\qT rÁe ˇ‹Ô&çøÏ
>∑T]#˚düTÔHêïs¡ì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. ˝≤uÛ≤\T ‘·|üŒ

$<ë´s¡Tú\ dü+πøåeT+ |ü{Ïº+#·Tø√≈£î+&Ü
e´eVü≤]düTÔHêïs¡ì $eT]Ù+#ês¡T. nH˚ø£ eT+~
Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´\≈£î bÕ\Œ&ÉT‘·THêïs¡˙, n$ l#Ó’‘·q´
#˚düTÔqï Vü≤‘·´˝Òqì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T. sêh Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+
düŒ+~+∫ Ç|üŒ{Ï¬ø’Hê Ä j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’
Vü≤‘·´πødüT, ÁøÏ$Tq˝Ÿ πødüT qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷\ì
&çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. Ä $<ë´]ú ≈£î≥T+u≤ìï
Ä<äTø√yê\ì ø√sês¡T. n¬sdüTº #˚dæq $<ë´]ú
Hêj·T≈£î\qT $&ÉT<ä\ #˚j·÷\ì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. á
|òüT≥q≈£î ø±s¡≈£î˝…’q yê]ì ‘·ø£åDy˚T n¬sdüTº
#˚j·÷\˙, düeTÁ>∑ $#ês¡D »s¡bÕ\ì &çe÷+&é
#˚XÊs¡T.

$#ês¡D »s¡bÕ* : |”&ûmdtj·T÷
l#Ó’‘·q´ pìj·TsY ø±˝ÒJ˝À Ç+≥sY Á|ü<∏äeT

dü+e‘·‡s¡+ #·<äTe⁄‘·Tqï ìeTà\ s¡e÷<˚$
Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´ |òüT≥qô|’ $#ês¡D »s¡bÕ\ì
|”&ûmdtj·T÷ sêh n<Ûä´≈£åî\T e÷$T&çø±j·T\

|üs¡X¯ósê+, Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<ä]Ù Ç&É+bÕø£ $»jYTø£Hêï
&çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. ìã+<Ûäq\T bÕ{Ï+#·ì ø±s=Œπs{Ÿ
ø±˝ÒJ\ >∑T]Ô+|ü⁄qT s¡<äT› #˚dæ yê{Ïì Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+
kÕ«BÛq+ #˚düTø√yê\ì ø√sês¡T. u≤~Û‘·
≈£î≥T+u≤ìøÏ Hê´j·T+ #˚j·÷\ì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.

l#Ó’‘·q´qT Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+ 
kÕ«BÛq+ #˚düTø√yê* : |”&ûmdtj·T÷

l#Ó’‘·q´ $<ë´dü+düú\qT sêh Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+
kÕ«BÛq+ #˚düTø√yê\ì |”&ûmdtj·T÷ sêh
n<Ûä´≈£åî\T |æ eTùV≤wt, Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<ä]Ù mdt$
lø±+‘Y &çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. $<ë´]ú Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´≈£î
ø±s¡DyÓTÆq Ä j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’ ÁøÏ$Tq˝Ÿ πødüT
qyÓ÷<äT #˚dæ u≤<ÛäT´\qT yÓ+≥H˚ n¬sdüTº #˚j·÷\ì
ø√sês¡T. Ä $<ë´dü+düú m˝≤+{Ï ìã+<Ûäq\T
bÕ{Ï+#·≈£îHêï Ç˝≤+{Ï |òüT≥q\T »s¡T>∑T‘·THêï
Ç+≥sY uÀs¡T¶ n~Ûø±s¡T\T #√<ä´+ #·÷düTÔHêïs¡ì
$eT]Ù+#ês¡T.

mdtm|òt◊ sêh ø£$T{° &çe÷+&é

qe‘Ó\+>±D-uÀ&ÉT|üŒ˝Ÿ
Ç+≥sY˝À |üØø£å˝À¢ e÷dt

ø±|æsTT+>¥ #˚XÊe+≥÷ ø£fi≤XÊ\
j·÷»e÷q´+ eT+<ä*+#·&É+‘√
nee÷q+>± uÛ≤$+∫q
$<ë´]úì Vü‰düº˝Ÿ >∑~˝À
OπsdüT≈£î+~. á |òüT≥q
ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é y˚T&ç|ü*¢ |”mdt
|ü]~Û˝À k˛eTyês¡+ »]–+~.
y˚T&ç|ü*¢ b˛©düT\T, $<ë´]úì ‘·*¢<ä+Á&ÉT\T ‘Ó*|æq $esê\ Á|üø±s¡+..
Hê>∑sY ø£s¡÷ï˝Ÿ õ˝≤¢, ã\Tàs¡T eT+&É\+ #Ó+#·T>∑÷&Ü Á>±e÷ìøÏ #Ó+~q
ìeTà\ sêeTT\T ô|<ä› ≈£îe÷¬sÔ s¡e÷<˚$(17) y˚T&ÉÃ˝Ÿ õ˝≤¢ |”sê®B>∑÷&É
eTTì‡|ü˝Ÿ ø±s=ŒπswüHé |ü]~Û˝Àì Áo #Ó’‘·q´ Ç+≥sY ø£fi≤XÊ\˝À yÓTT<ä{Ï
@&Ü~ #·<äTe⁄‘·Tqï~. k˛eTyês¡+ Á|ò”ô|ò’q˝Ÿ |üØø£å˝À¢ #·÷dæ sêdüTÔ+<äì ˝…ø£Ãs¡sY
eT+<ä*+#ês¡T. <ë+‘√ rÁe eTqkÕÔbÕìøÏ >∑T¬s’q s¡e÷<˚$ Vü‰düº˝Ÿ >∑~˝À
bòÕ´Hé≈£î OπsdüT≈£îì Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´ #˚düT≈£î+~. ‘√{Ï $<ë´s¡Tú\T ‘·\T|ü⁄ rùd+<äT≈£î
Á|üj·T‹ï+#·>± m+‘·≈£L rj·Tø£b˛e&É+‘√ øÏ{ÏøÏ˝À+∫ #·÷XÊs¡T. s¡e÷<˚$
bòÕ´Hé≈£î y˚˝≤&ÉT‘·÷ ø£ì|æ+∫+~. <ë+‘√ yês¡T j·÷»e÷Hê´ìøÏ düe÷#ês¡+

Çe«>±.. yês¡T y˚T&ç|ü*¢ b˛©düT\≈£î #ÓbÕŒs¡T. dü+|òüT≥q düú˝≤ìøÏ #˚s¡T≈£îqï
b˛©düT\T eTè‘·<˚Vü‰ìï øÏ+<ä≈£î ~+∫ >±+BÛ ÄdüŒÁ‹øÏ ‘·s¡*+#ês¡T.

$<ë´]ú dü+|òü÷\ Ä+<√fi¯q
ø£fi≤XÊ\ y˚~Û+|ü⁄\T uÛÑ]+#·˝Òø£H˚ s¡e÷<˚$ Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´ #˚düT≈£î+<äì,

ø£fi≤XÊ\ >∑T]Ô+|ü⁄ s¡<äT› #˚j·T&É+‘√bÕ≥T πødüT qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷\ì &çe÷+&é
#˚dü÷Ô mdtm|òt◊, @◊mdtm|òt, ;nsYmd”«, ;md”Œ, ø±+Á¬>dt H˚‘·\T ø£fi≤XÊ\

eTT+<äT Ä+<√fi¯q ìs¡«Væ≤+#ês¡T. á dü+<äs¡“¤+>± mdtm|òt◊
y˚T&ÉÃ˝Ÿ õ˝≤¢ ø±s¡´<ä]Ù dü+‘√wt sê<∏√&é e÷{≤¢&ÉT‘·÷..
e÷s¡Tÿ\T, sê´+≈£î˝Ò \ø£å´+>± $<ë´s¡Tú\ô|’ ø£]ƒq+>±
e´eVü≤]düTÔHêïs¡ì, $<ë´]úì Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´≈£î ø±s¡≈£î˝…’q ø£fi≤XÊ\
>∑T]Ô+|ü⁄qT ‘·ø£åDy˚T s¡<äT› #˚j·÷\ì &çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T.
j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’ Vü≤‘ê´j·T‘·ï+ πødüT qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷\Hêïs¡T.
$<ë´]úì ≈£î≥T+u≤ìøÏ s¡÷.50 \ø£å\ qwüº |ü]Vü‰s¡+ Çyê«\ì
&çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. nq+‘·s¡+ H˚‘·\qT b˛©düT\T n¬sdüTº #˚dæ
ñ|üŒ˝Ÿ b˛©düT ùdºwüHé≈£î ‘·s¡*+#ês¡T. á ø±s¡´Áø£eT+˝À

mdtm|òt◊ Hêj·T≈£î\T yÓ+ø£{Ÿ sêeTT\T, @◊mdtm|òt sêÁwüº Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<ä]Ù
|ü⁄≥º \ø£åàDY, y˚T&ÉÃ˝Ÿ õ˝≤¢ ø±s¡´ìsê«Vü≤ø£ ø±s¡´<ä]Ù m+&û nq«sY, ø±+Á¬>dt bÕØº
|”sê®B>∑÷&É q>∑s¡ n<Ûä´≈£åî&ÉT ‘·T+>∑‘·T]Ô s¡$, ;ÄsYmd”« H˚‘· esêÿ\ •eøÏc˛sY
>ö&é, sêπøwt, ;md”Œ Hêj·T≈£î\T n+uÒ<äÿsY, m+ÄØŒmdt y˚T&ÉÃ˝Ÿ õ˝≤¢ ø£˙«qsY
|ü+>∑ Á|üDjYT ‘·~‘·s¡T\T bÕ˝§ZHêïs¡T.

ø±s=Œπs{Ÿ ø±˝ÒJ Vü‰düº˝Ÿ˝À $<ë´]úì Ä‘·àVü≤‘·´
Hê´j·T+ #˚j·÷\+≥÷ $<ë´]ú dü+|òü÷\ <Ûäsêï

(ô|ò’˝Ÿ)

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
sêh+˝À áHÓ\ 22 qT+∫ |ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹

$<ë´s¡Tú\≈£î Á|”ô|ò’q˝Ÿ |üØø£å\T ÁbÕs¡+uÛÑ+
ø±qTHêïsTT. á y˚Ts¡≈£î bÕsƒ¡XÊ\ $<ë´XÊK
dü+#ê\≈£î\T l<˚eùdq k˛eTyês¡+ ôw&É÷´˝ŸqT
$&ÉT<ä\ #˚XÊs¡T. áHÓ\ 28e ‘˚B es¡≈£î á
|üØø£å\qT ìs¡«Væ≤kÕÔeTì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T. Á|ü‹s√p
ñ<äj·T+ 9.30 qT+∫ eT<Ûë´Vü≤ï+ 12.30
>∑+≥\ es¡≈£î á |üØø£å\T »s¡T>∑T‘êj·Tì
‘Ó*bÕs¡T. |ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹ $<ë´s¡Tú\≈£î Äs¡T
düu…®≈£îº\≈£î Äs¡T ù||üs¡¢‘√H˚ |üØø£å\T
ìs¡«Væ≤+#ê\ì sêh Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+ ìs¡ísTT+∫q
dü+>∑‹ ‘Ó*dæ+<˚. 

n+<äTø£qT>∑TD+>± Äs¡T ù||üs¡¢‘√ Á|”ô|ò’q˝Ÿ
|üØø£å\qT ìs¡«Væ≤düTÔHêïeTì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.

&ûáy√\T, Äπs®&û\T ‘·>∑T #·s¡´\T rdüTø√yê\ì
Ä<˚•+#ês¡T. áHÓ\ 22q |òüdtº ˝≤+π>«CŸ, 23q
ôdø£+&é ˝≤+π>«CŸ, 24q Ç+^¢wt, 25q
e÷´<∏äyÓT{Ïø˘‡, 27q ñ<äj·T+ 9.30 qT+∫ 11
>∑+≥\ es¡≈£î ôd’Hé‡, 11.20 qT+∫ 12.50
>∑+≥\ es¡≈£î ãj·T˝≤õø£˝Ÿ ôd’Hé‡, 28q k˛wü˝Ÿ
düº&ûdt |üØø£å\qT ìs¡«Væ≤kÕÔeTì $e]+#ês¡T.
e#˚ÃHÓ\ ˇø£{Ï qT+∫ Hê\T>√ ‘˚B es¡≈£î Äj·÷
|üØø£å˝À¢ Ç∫Ãq Á|üXÊï|üÁ‘ê\ô|’ düMTø£å,
$<ë´s¡Tú\‘√ #·s¡Ã ñ+≥T+<äì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. 

|üØø£å\T ìs¡«Væ≤+#˚ Á|ü‹s√p kÕj·T+Á‘·+
4.45 qT+∫ 5.45 >∑+≥\ es¡≈£î eTs¡Tdü{Ï s√E
düu…®≈£îº≈£î dü+ã+~Û+∫ $<ë´s¡Tú\T düqï<ä∆+
ø±yê*‡ ñ+≥T+<äì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T. áHÓ\ 15
qT+∫ |ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹ $<ë´s¡Tú\≈£î kÕj·T+Á‘·+

n˝≤ŒVü‰s¡+ n+~düTÔqï dü+>∑‹ $~‘·y˚T.
sêh+˝À |ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹ $<ë´s¡Tú\≈£î yê]¸ø£ |üØø£å\T
@Á|æ˝Ÿ eT÷&ÉT qT+∫ 13e ‘˚B es¡≈£î
ìs¡«Væ≤düTÔHêïs¡T.
15 qT+∫ f…HéÔ |üØø£å\ô|’ {°XÊ{Ÿ ne>±Vü≤q

|ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹ |üØø£å\≈£î dü+ã+~Û+∫ áHÓ\
15 qT+∫ 17e ‘˚B es¡≈£î eT÷&ÉTs√E\bÕ≥T
{°XÊ{Ÿ ne>±Vü≤q ø±s¡´Áø£e÷\qT Á|ükÕs¡+
#˚j·TqT+~. á y˚Ts¡≈£î mdtd”áÄØº &Ó’¬sø£ºsY m+
sê<Ûë¬s&ç¶ k˛eTyês¡+ e÷s¡Z<äs¡Ùø±\qT $&ÉT<ä\
#˚XÊs¡T. &ûáy√\T, düeTÁ>∑ •ø£å ôdø√ºs¡˝Ÿ
n~Ûø±s¡T\T, m+áy√\T, ¬>õf…&é ôV≤&Üàdüºs¡T¢,
eT+&É\+, ø£¢düºsY H√&É˝Ÿ n~Ûø±s¡T\T, m|òt@d”
ôV≤&Üàdüºs¡T¢, |ü<√ ‘·s¡>∑‹ düu…®≈£îº\T uÀ~Û+#˚
ñbÕ<Ûë´j·TT\T #·÷&Ü\ì Ä<˚•+#ês¡T.

22 qT+∫ f…HéÔ Á|”ô|ò’q˝Ÿ |üØø£å\ ôw&É÷´˝Ÿ $&ÉT<ä\

ã+&É Á|üø±XŸ≈£î 

ø√˝Ò{Ï X¯óuÛ≤ø±+ø£å\T
qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√ ` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é

XÊdüqeT+&É* &ç|üP´{° #Ó’¬sàHé ã+&É Á|üø±XŸ≈£î ‘Ó\+>±D sêh b˛©düT
Vü≤Ödæ+>¥ ø±s=ŒπswüHé #Ó’¬sàHé ø√˝Ò{Ï <ëyÓ÷<äsY X¯óuÛ≤ø±+ø£å\T ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.
k˛eTyês¡+ eT+&É*˝À ã+&É Á|üø±XŸqT ø£*dæ XÊ\Tyê‘√ dü‘·ÿ]+∫
n_Ûq+~+#ês¡T. Äj·Tq ìã<ä∆‘· >∑\ Hêj·T≈£î&Éì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T.
eT+&É*˝À »]π> #·s¡Ã\T sêÁcÕº_Ûeè~∆øÏ <√Vü≤<ä|ü&Ü\ì Äø±+øÏå+#ês¡T.

15,16 ‘˚B˝À¢ 
m©“ ùdº&çj·T+˝À

yê©u≤˝Ÿ b˛{°\T
= πød”ÄsY |ü⁄{Ïºqs√E

dü+<äs¡“¤+>± ìs¡«Vü≤D

= b˛düºsYqT Ä$wüÿ]+∫q

myÓTà©‡ ø£$‘·
qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é

eTTK´eT+Á‹ ¬ø #·+Á<äX‚KsYsêe⁄
|ü⁄{Ïºqs√EqT |ü⁄s¡düÿ]+#·T≈£îì uÛ≤s¡‘·
C≤>∑è‹ Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À áHÓ\ 15,16
‘˚B˝À¢ ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é˝Àì m©“
ùdº&çj·T+˝À πød”ÄsY ø£|t`2023
sêhkÕúsTT yê©u≤˝Ÿ b˛{°\qT
ìs¡«Væ≤düTÔHêïs¡T. Ç+<äT≈£î dü+ã+~Û+∫q
b˛düºsYqT myÓTà©‡ ø£\«≈£î+≥¢ ø£$‘·
k˛eTyês¡+ Ä$wüÿ]+#ês¡T. yÓTT<ä{Ï
ãVüQeT‹ s¡÷.\ø£å, ~«rj·T ãVüQeT‹
s¡÷.75 y˚\T, ‘·èrj·T ãVüQeT‹
s¡÷.50 y˚\‘√bÕ≥T Áø°&Üø±s¡T\≈£î
Áb˛‘ê‡Vü≤ø£ ãVüQeT‘·T\qT ≈£L&Ü
Çe«qTqï≥Tº ÄyÓT Á|üø£{Ï+#ês¡T. πød”ÄsY
|ü⁄{Ïºqs√EqT |ü⁄s¡düÿ]+#·T≈£îì <ä[‘·,
Á¬ø’düÔe dü+|òü÷\ Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À áHÓ\
15q ìs¡«Væ≤+#·qTqï <ä[‘· Á¬ø’düÔe
Äràj·T düy˚Tàfi¯q+ b˛düºsYqT ≈£L&Ü
ÄyÓT $&ÉT<ä\ #˚XÊs¡T. á ø±s¡´Áø£eT+˝À
m+|” e~›sêE s¡$#·+Á<ä, uÛ≤s¡‘·
C≤>∑è‹ Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<ä]Ù qMHé Ä#ê],
ñbÕ<Ûä´≈£åî&ÉT y˚T&˚ sêJyé kÕ>∑sY
‘·~‘·s¡T\T bÕ˝§ZHêïs¡T.

= Á|ü<Ûëì yÓ÷&ûøÏ b˛düTºø±s¡T¶\ ñ<ä´eT+
qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√ ` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é

sêh+˝À |ü~ XÊ‘·+ –]»q ]»πs«wüqT¢ neT\T #˚j·÷\˙, –]»q
$X¯«$<ë´\j·÷ìï yÓ+≥H˚ ÁbÕs¡+_Û+#ê\˙ &çe÷+&é #˚dü÷Ô Á|ü<Ûëq eT+Á‹

qπs+Á<ä yÓ÷&ûøÏ b˛düTº ø±s¡T¶\qT |ü+ù| ñ<ä´e÷ìï ;ÄsYmdt –]»q $<ë´]ú
$uÛ≤>∑+ #˚|ü{Ïº+~. k˛eTyês¡+ ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é˝Àì >∑HébÕsYÿ e<ä› Ä dü+|òüT+
Hêj·T≈£î\T <ë&ç lqTHêj·Tø˘ Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À á ø±s¡´Áø£e÷ìï ìs¡«Væ≤+#ês¡T.
eT+Á‹ πø{°ÄsY #˚H˚‘· ø±]à≈£î\ düeTdü´\ô|’ ÁbÕs¡+_Û+∫q b˛düTº ø±s¡T¶
ñ<ä´e÷ìï dü÷Œ¤]Ô>± rdüT≈£îì Bìï ø=qkÕ–düTÔHêïeTì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.
Ä+Á<ÛäÁ|ü<˚XŸ |ü⁄qsYe´ed”úø£s¡D #·≥º+˝À Ç∫Ãq Vü‰MT y˚Ts¡≈£î ‘Ó\+>±D˝À
–]»q $X¯«$<ë´\j·÷ìï yÓ+≥H˚ ÁbÕs¡+_Û+#ê\ì ø√sês¡T.

–]»q e]‡{°ì yÓ+≥H˚ ÁbÕs¡+_Û+#ê*

l#Ó’‘·q´ j·÷»e÷q´+ô|’ 

Vü≤‘·´ πødüT qyÓ÷<äT #˚j·÷*


